



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11666/2025, CM APPL. 47747/2025, CM APPL. 47748/2025
CM APPL. 47749/2025, CM APPL. 47750/2025&CM APPL.
47751/2025

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Dr. Divya Swamy, Standing Counsl
with Mr. Yagyawalkya Singh, Ms.
Nidhi Kumar, Ms. Akriti Singh,
Advocates.

versus

NAGAR NIGAM KARAMCHARI SANGH DELHI PRADESH
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghosh, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Mayur Srivastava and Mr.
R.K.Pandit, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.08.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify on 20.08.2025 at the end of Board.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/bsr/sp