



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11666/2025 and CM APPLs.47747/2025, 47749/2025,
51318/2025, 60977/2025, 70518/2025

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Dr. Divya Swamy, SC, Mr.
Yagyawalkya Singh, Mr. Rishav
Ranjan and Ms. Akriti Singh, Advs.
(through v/c)

versus

NAGAR NIGAM KARAMCHARI SANGH DELHI PRADESH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayur Srivastava and Ms.
Khushboo, Advs. (through v/c)
Mr. R.K Pandit and Ms. Niharika
Pandey, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

List on 21.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/cl